Tariff Notice No. 1969/33—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
4860	27.10.99	Cable compound, used for impregnating insulating paper used in the making of paper and lead insulated power cables up to 11,000 volts	25% as the Minis	rate not exce ter may in an rate not exce	25% ay case direct	10.8
4859	34.02.00	Surfynol 82 (Ditertiary acetylenic glycol)	25% as the Minis	ter may in an	25% v case direct	10.8
5023 5024	34.02.00	Tween 20, 21, 40, 60, 61, 65, 80, 81, 85, being polyoxyethylene sorbitan derivatives; a series of general purpose water-soluble hydrophilic surfactants, used as oil-in-water emulsifiers, antistatic agents, and fiber lubricants; laurate, stearate, and palmitate types are solublisers for perfume, flavour and vitamin oils, etc.	25%		25% y case direct	10.8
4933	38.19.99	Steriliser control tubes for indicating the length of time required for proper sterilisation of surgical instruments, etc., in autoclaves and sterilisers	Free *or such lo	20%* wer rate of	25%* duty as the	10.2
4755	39.07.26		Minister may in any case Free 20%		25%	
4861 4878 4879	83.07.03 83.07.04	Castings and pressing for making electric lamps and fittings, viz.— (i) Sconce pan of brass (ii) Husk of zinc (iii) Crimped sconce of brass	25%	rate not exce ter may in an	eeding 25% y case direct	10.8
5037	84.10.09	"EBS RAY" TRILOBE high pressure pumps models T200, T300, and T400 (used in pumping heavy viscose material up to 400 PSI pressure)	Free *or such lo	20 %* wer rate of may in any o	25 %* duty as the	10.2
4891	84.10.09	Ferrari wine pumps models E8 and E9, piston types with phosphor bronze parts in contact with the liquid	Free *or such lo	20%*	25%* duty as the	10.2
4863	84.10.09	Spiroglide 5-stage horizontal spindle centrifugal pump, with 3 in. delivery connections having a capacity of 166 gpm	Free *or such lo	20%* wer rate of	25%* duty as the	10.2
4905	84.17.29	Funditor oven for reconditioning printers' moulding blankets	Free *or such lo		25%* duty as the	10.2
4869	84.17.29	Rota-Pro scraped surface heat exchanger for cooling concentrated fruit juice	Free *or such lo	nay in any of 20%* wer rate of	25%* duty as the	10.2
5038	84.40.23	HORSCROFT MGU 47 Hot head type laundry press	Free *or such lo	nay in any of 20%* wer rate of nay in any of	25%* duty as the	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 17 April 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1969/34—Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for the determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	
4991	59.03.01	Bonded fibre fabrics (non-woven fabrics) and similar bonded yarn fabrics, whether or not impregnated or coated	25%* *or such lo Minister	ower rate of may in any o	25%* duty as the case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 17 April 1969. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v. and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of March 1969.